
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 


PHONE 
r-- 

TIME ~ ~ 
~ 0::

1--------,-----1 II II 
In 

6:55 

7:38 

7:50 

8:00 

8:05 

8:30 

9:05 

9:20 
9:30 

10:35 

11:15 

11:24 

11:24 

',

GPO, 1974 

Out ~ 0:: 

8:00 

8:05 

8:25 

9:05 

9:20 

10:35 
10:35 

11:10 

11:24 

12:19 

0l~555-B63 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

JANUARY 6, 1975 
TIME DAY 

6:55 a.m. MONDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with his Counsellor, John o. Marsh, Jr. 

The President met with his Personal Secretary, Dorothy E. 
Downton. 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

Max 	 L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 
Affairs 

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

The President met with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller. 

The President, accompanied by Vice President Rockefeller, 
went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President met with: 
Vice President Rockefeller 
Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

continued 

Page~ of 2- Page(s). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 73) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

TIME !l 
" '" I--------r----I~ 

In Out 0. 

11:57 R 

12:19 

12:25 12:52 

12:53 1:10 

1:25 1:35 

2:06 

2:06 4:17 

4:17 

4:17 4:35 

4:35 5:00 

DATE (Mo., Day. Yr.) 

JANUARY 6, 1975 
TIME DAY 

11:24 a.m. MONDAY 

ACTIVITY 

continued 

Paul H. O'Neill, Deputy Director COMB) 
Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

James H. Cavanaugh, Deputy Director of the Domestic 
Council 


Mr. Hartmann 

Mr. Rumsfeld 

Mr. Nessen 


The President was telephoned by Senator Jacob K. Javits 
(R-New York). The call was not completed. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met to discuss arms control with: 
Fred C. Ikle, Director of the U.S. Arms Control and 

Disarmament Agency (ACDA) 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Governor John C. West CD-South Carolina) 
Governor-elect James Edwards (R-South Carolina) 
James Falk, Associate Director of the Domestic 

Council for Intergovernmental Relations 

The President met with Mrs. Downton. 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President participated in a briefing on energy policy. 
For a list of participants, see APPENDIX "A." 

Members of the press 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
William T. Cmleman, Jr., law partner with Dilworth, 

Paxson, Kalish, Kohn and Dilks of Philadelphia 
Mr. Rumsfeld 

The President met with Harvey Rosenthal, tailor with 
Rosenthal and Company, Washington, D.C. 

GPO 1974 Ol-555-863 

Page-.1 of l Pagers). 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

JANUARY 6 1975 
THE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 4:36 p.m.MONDAY 
PHONE -

TIME -g 
ACTIVITY ~ 

I--In---'--O-u-t--I l 

4:36 

5:00 

5:22 

5:40 

5:40 

5:59 

7:08 

7:08 
7:08 

7:10 

8:08 

8!'1l 

8:45 

? R 

5:22 

5 :30 

7:08 

R 

7:26 
8:08 

? R 

P? 

The President talked with Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana). 

The President met with Congressman Leslie C. Arends 
(R-Illinois) . 

The President met with Staff Assistant Robert Orben. 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Mal!'sh 
Mr. Hartmann 
Hr. Rumsfeld 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Mr. Nessen 
Gerald L. Warren, Deputy Press Secretary 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 
Mr. Seidman 
Mr. Friedersdorf 
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy 

Administration (FEA) 

The President was telephoned by Secretary Kissinger. The 
call was not completed. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa
nied by: 

Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Rums f eld 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Rumsfeld; 

The President talked with Vice President Rockefeller. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President talked with Secretary Kissinger. 

The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

EJ 3/4/75 
GPO, 1974 0l-555-863 

PageJ of -3 Pagers). 



APPENDIX "A" 
list confirmed by 
Nell Yates 

~ndicates present 
Briefing on Energy Policy 
The Cabinet Room 
January 6, 1975 

The Vice President 
~enry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
~ogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior 
~rederic W. Hickman, Assistant Secretary of Treasury 
~ric R. Zausner, Assistant Administrator for Policy and Analysis 

Federal Energy Administration (FEA)
~homas O. Enders, Assistant Secretary of State for Economic and 

Business Affairs 
~usse11 E. Train, Administrator of the Environmentia1 Protection 

Agency (EPA) 
~rank G. Zarb, Administrator of FEA 
~oy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 

and Assistant for Management and Budget 
~nneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council 

and Assistant for Domestic Affairs 
~lan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 
~. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board 

and Assistant for Economic Affairs 

~i1ton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 


Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 
~obert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
~ichae1 Raoul-Duval. Associate Director of the Domestic Council 

for Natural Resources 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



