THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY 6, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
,	6:55 a.m. MONDAY
PHO	ONE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT

WASHINGTON, D.C.		C.	TIME DAY
Inuove		IBUONE	6:55 a.m. MONDAY
TIME		P=Placed Hd N=Rec'd N	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=	
6:55			The President had breakfast.
7:38			The President went to the Oval Office.
7:50	8:00		The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr.
8:00	8:05		The President met with his Personal Secretary, Dorothy E. Downton.
8:05	8:25		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs
8:30	9:05		The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld.
9:05	9:20		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.
9:20 9:30	10:35 10:35		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
10:35	11:10		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Rumsfeld L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary
11:15	11:24		The President met with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller.
11:24			The President, accompanied by Vice President Rockefeller, went to the Cabinet Room.
11:24	12:19		The President met with: Vice President Rockefeller Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget
	1		continued

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo	., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY	6, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME	DAY
	11:24 a.	m. MONDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			TIME DAY 11:24 a.m. MONDAY
PHONE		PHONE	TITE COMPANY
TI	TIME		ACTIVITY
ln	Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	
			continued Paul H. O'Neill, Deputy Director (OMB)
			Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs James H. Cavanaugh, Deputy Director of the Domestic
			Council Mr. Hartmann Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Nessen
11:57		R	The President was telephoned by Senator Jacob K. Javits (R-New York). The call was not completed.
12:19			The President returned to the Oval Office.
12:25	12:52		The President met to discuss arms control with: Fred C. Ikle, Director of the U.S. Arms Control and Disarmament Agency (ACDA) Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
12:53	1:10		The President met with: Governor John C. West (D-South Carolina) Governor-elect James Edwards (R-South Carolina) James Falk, Associate Director of the Domestic Council for Intergovernmental Relations
1:25	1:35		The President met with Mrs. Downton.
2:06			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
2:06	4:17		The President participated in a briefing on energy policy. For a list of participants, see APPENDIX "A." Members of the press
4:17			The President returned to the Oval Office.
4:17	4:35		The President met with: William T. Coleman, Jr., law partner with Dilworth, Paxson, Kalish, Kohn and Dilks of Philadelphia Mr. Rumsfeld
4:35	5:00		The President met with Harvey Rosenthal, tailor with Rosenthal and Company, Washington, D.C.

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D. C.		JANUARY 6, 1975 TIME DAY 4:36 p.m.MONDAY

WASHING	GTON, D.	C.	4:36 p.m.MONDAY
TI	мЕ	P=Placed H O R=Rec'd Z	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=P	
4:36	?	R	The President talked with Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana).
5:00	5:22		The President met with Congressman Leslie C. Arends (R-Illinois).
5:22	5:30		The President met with Staff Assistant Robert Orben.
5:40			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
5:40	7:08		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Mr. Hartmann Mr. Rumsfeld Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant Mr. Nessen Gerald L. Warren, Deputy Press Secretary Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) Mr. Seidman Mr. Friedersdorf Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA)
5:59		R	The President was telephoned by Secretary Kissinger. The call was not completed.
7:08			The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa- nied by: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Rumsfeld
7:08 7:08	7:26 8:08		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Rumsfeld・
7:10	?	R	The President talked with Vice President Rockefeller.
8:08			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:11	?	P	The President talked with Secretary Kissinger.
8:45			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
			EJ 3/4/75

APPENDIX "A"

list confirmed by
Nell Yates

indicates present

Briefing on Energy Policy The Cabinet Room January 6, 1975

The Vice President

Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State

▶ Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior

Frederic W. Hickman, Assistant Secretary of Treasury

Federal Energy Administration (FEA)

Thomas O. Enders, Assistant Secretary of State for Economic and Business Affairs

Russell E. Train, Administrator of the Environmential Protection Agency (EPA)

Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of FEA

Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget

Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs

▶ Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)

✓. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs

Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor

Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs

Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor

▶Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the Domestic Council for Natural Resources